Current assets not effectively hedged
Cash
- US Dollars - -
 - -

Current liabilities not effectively hedged
Accounts payable
- Ghanaian Cedis (Cedis) 28,407 28,407
- American Dollar (USD) - 13,224
- Namibian Rand (NAD) 1,075,778 1,474,123
 1,104,185 1,515,754

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the

Australian Dollar against the relevant foreign currencies. 10% is the sensitivity rate used when

reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents

management’s assessment of the possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity

analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts

their translation at the period end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates.  A positive

number below indicates an increase in profit and other equity where the Australian dollar

strengthens 10% against the relevant currency. For a 10% weakening of the Australian dollar

against the relevant currency, there would be a comparable impact on the loss and other

equity, and the balances below would be negative.

AUD
Movement

Cedis Impact USD Impact NAD Impact

 2012 2011 2012 2011 2012 2011
   $   $ $ $ $ $

10% Increase (2,841) (2,841)   - (1,322) (107,578)  (147,412)

10% Decrease 2,841 2,841   - 1,322 107,578 147,412

TAKORADI LTD AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES
NOTES TO THE YEAR END FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

Takoradi – 2012 Annual Report Page 52

NOTE 25: SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

No significant events have occurred since balance date which would impact on the financial position of the Company
disclosed in the statement of financial position as at 30 June 2012 or on the results and cash flows of the Company for
the year ended on that date.

NOTE 24. PARENT ENTITY INFORMATION